
OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 15, 2021
Top 2 teams advance to the State Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 HEATH 948 884 837 2669 226 175 167 152 177 189 1086 3755

2 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 1025 835 806 2666 195 191 175 148 187 178 1074 3740

3 RIVER VALLEY 876 858 857 2591 160 157 158 157 183 188 1003 3594 146

4 BISHOP READY 832 882 862 2576 149 136 158 147 145 164 899 3475 265

5 BISHOP HARTLEY 868 755 792 2415 164 156 215 160 162 181 1038 3453 287

6 CENTERBURG 789 830 792 2411 169 145 205 160 116 203 998 3409 331

7 LAKEWOOD 841 743 884 2468 173 163 150 161 145 148 940 3408 332

8 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 762 786 781 2329 172 182 170 153 172 165 1014 3343 397

9 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 810 786 772 2368 165 146 166 173 110 142 902 3270 470

10 FAIRBANKS 772 783 859 2414 126 127 113 182 148 134 830 3244 496

11 ELGIN 778 700 774 2252 142 157 130 142 183 140 894 3146 594

12 MADISON-PLAINS 699 725 801 2225 111 149 158 129 109 170 826 3051 689

TOTAL PINS: 10000 9567 9817 29384 1952 1884 1965 1864 1837 2002 11504 40888

FIELD AVERAGE: 833.33 797.25 818.08 2448.67 162.67 157.00 163.75 155.33 153.08 166.83 958.67 3407.33



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHRIS BLUM

218 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP HARTLEY MARLIN YARBOROUGH 11 179 159 170 508

BISHOP HARTLEY NOAH SHULTZ 11 154 114 268

BISHOP HARTLEY SHANE SHULTZ 10 187 183 370

BISHOP HARTLEY ANDREW GROSKO 12 187 142 177 506

BISHOP HARTLEY BEN GEGORSKI 12 158 125 283

BISHOP HARTLEY AYDEN JORDAN 11 190 142 148 480

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution n/a

513-967-6487 cblum@cdeducation.org Team Total 868 755 792 2415

HAWKS RED/BLUE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Asst. Coach: LES HARRIS

220 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP READY WESLEY HENDRICKS 12 169 179 163 511

BISHOP READY LUIS ROQUE 10 131 139 127 397

BISHOP READY ZACH JAHN 11 129 179 180 488

BISHOP READY PHILIP RYAN 10 202 169 205 576

BISHOP READY LUKE JAHN 12 201 216 187 604

BISHOP READY ADAM SCHWAB 10

BISHOP READY Substitution n/a

412-760-3427 rrehner@cdeducation.org Team Total 832 882 862 2576
SILVER KNIGHTS BLUE/SILVER 0 5 5 5

BISHOP READY

BISHOP HARTLEY

3475

1038 2415 3453164 156 215 160 162 181

149 136 158 147 145 164 899 2576



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TIM EDGELL

Asst. Coach: RYAN ROSE

314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER KINTZ 12 192 191 205 588

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ERIC HAMILTON 12 212 147 147 506

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN SILAS HORTON 10 227 165 149 541

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MICHEAL ROSE 12 192 145 180 517

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MIKE BLAKE 12 202 187 125 514

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER ROSE 11

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution n/a

419-210-0336 onedgeracing@yahoo.comTeam Total 1025 835 806 2666
PIRATES RED/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JENNIFER PURDY

Asst. Coach: CHASE STONE

334 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTERBURG BROCK HURTT 12 166 148 176 490

CENTERBURG ZACHARY JAGGER 10 144 153 132 429

CENTERBURG JARED HAMILTON 12 138 186 163 487

CENTERBURG JOHN WHARTON 12 204 163 177 544

CENTERBURG BRADY HESKETT 10 137 180 144 461

CENTERBURG ETHAN KENT 10

CENTERBURG Substitution n/a

740-627-0461 jennifer.purdy@centerburgschools.orgTeam Total 789 830 792 2411
TROJANS RED/GRAY/WHITE 0 5 5 5

CENTERBURG

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN

169 203145 205 160 116

26661074

34092411

3740

998

195 191 175 178148 187



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: GERARDINA GARITA

Asst. Coach: JOHN COMPTON

410 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS ACADEMY VINCENT WHITE 12 147 139 122 408

COLUMBUS ACADEMY JACOB  MOWERY 10 202 172 191 565

COLUMBUS ACADEMY COLE LEIS 12 138 150 167 455

COLUMBUS ACADEMY GABE TAUB 12 135 137 133 405

COLUMBUS ACADEMY RYAN REAGAN 11 188 188 159 535

COLUMBUS ACADEMY JACOB PODGURSKI 12

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution n/a

614-203-1133 garitag@columbusacademy.orgTeam Total 810 786 772 2368
VIKINGS MAROON/GRAY 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIANA  WELLS

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL WILLAMS II

524 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELGIN JACOB SNYDER 12 156 118 222 496

ELGIN JOANTHAN SNYDER 11 165 175 146 486

ELGIN CODY BAKER 11

ELGIN DEREK CRAWFORD 11 154 148 127 429

ELGIN KEATON HALL 11 158 160 137 455

ELGIN STEVEN UTLEY 9 142 142

ELGIN Substitution n/a 145 99 244

740-816-9998 wells_b@elginschools.org Team Total 778 700 774 2252
COMETS SCARLET/GRAY 0 5 5 5

ELGIN

COLUMBUS ACADEMY

3270

894 3146142 157 130 142 183 140

165 146 166 173 110

2252

902142 2368



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: STEVE DELLINGER

544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAIRBANKS ADAM BURKE 11 158 179 178 515

FAIRBANKS JOHN CARTER 11 151 213 200 564

FAIRBANKS GRANT HAMM 12 121 143 264

FAIRBANKS DREW LAFON 10 150 113 134 397

FAIRBANKS CHASE SHOPE 9 111 111

FAIRBANKS JD WELCH 12 192 167 204 563

FAIRBANKS Substitution n/a

614-915-2934 sdellinger@fairbankspanthers.orgTeam Total 772 783 859 2414
PANTHERS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: TIM  DEITZ

594 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FISHER CATHOLIC SEAN HARP 12 159 151 193 503

740-808-1743 tdeitz@ci.lancaster.oh.us Ind

IRISH GREEN/WHITE 5 1 1 1

FISHER CATHOLIC

FAIRBANKS

830 3244126 127 113 182 148 134 2414



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: CHUCK YOUNG

614 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FREDERICKTOWN JUSTIN ZOLLARS 11 141 144 150 435

FREDERICKTOWN CHASE KEYES 11 186 125 158 469

740-398-30196 cyoung@fredschools.com Ind

FREDDIES RED/GRAY 4 2 2 2

Individual

Head Coach: ASHLEY STAHURSKI

664 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS LUKE CLARK-MOODY 11 160 152 126 438

614-705-4913 ashleystahurski@live.com Ind

BOBCATS NAVY/WHITE/GRAY 5 1 1 1

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS

FREDERICKTOWN



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: VICKI WHITE

Asst. Coach: KASEY MURILLO

706 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEATH TYLER HUDSON 9

HEATH CARTER WHEELHOUSE 11 195 189 160 544

HEATH BRYCE HOLMES 10 215 180 223 618

HEATH ETHAN WALTON 12 174 167 125 466

HEATH KORBIN WILSON 12 204 211 212 627

HEATH OWEN POTTER 11 160 137 117 414

HEATH Substitution n/a

740-973-4822 vwhite@g.heath.k12.oh.usTeam Total 948 884 837 2669
BULLDOGS BROWN/ORANGE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: TY HICKS

712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HIGHLAND TYLER DISBENNETT 12 156 121 135 412

HIGHLAND JESSE REIGLES 11 178 192 171 541

419-566-3708 marengoump5@gmail.com Ind

FIGHTING SCOTS RED/BLUE/WHITE 4 2 2 2

HEATH

1086 3755

HIGHLAND

177 189226 175 167 152 2669



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CRAIG SMART

Asst. Coach: SCOTT PRICE

830 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKEWOOD JACOB SAMPSON 11 163 136 167 466

LAKEWOOD KODA WARREN 9 105 137 242

LAKEWOOD STEWART POULNOTT 11 150 123 147 420

LAKEWOOD CALEB SALING 12 187 155 194 536

LAKEWOOD HUNTER WEBER 11 236 192 277 705

LAKEWOOD JEREMIAH LOUDERMILK 9

LAKEWOOD Substitution n/a 99 99

904 864 0624 cdsand5@aol.com Team Total 841 743 884 2468
LANCERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIAN SHEPLER

928 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MADISON-PLAINS SKYLAR COTTRELL 12 156 144 137 437

MADISON-PLAINS NATHAN ADAMS 12 134 122 197 453

MADISON-PLAINS JONATHON MARTIN 12 117 133 136 386

MADISON-PLAINS TYLOR MILLER 12 137 138 163 438

MADISON-PLAINS NICK DIEHL 12 155 188 168 511

MADISON-PLAINS Substitution n/a

740-837-0086 madisonlanesoh@gmail.comTeam Total 699 725 801 2225
GOLDEN EAGLES GREEN/GOLD 1 5 5 5

MADISON-PLAINS

LAKEWOOD

940 3408

826

2468

111 149 158 129 109

173 163 150 161

170 2225

145 148

3051



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: TONYA  RIDGEWAY

962 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION-FRANKLIN SHAWN SPAULDING 10 211 167 213 591

614-774-1895 tridgeway4611@columbus.k12.oh.usInd

RED DEVILS RED/WHITE 5 1 1 1

Individual

Head Coach: SHAWN BOLLER

1072 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT GILEAD GRAHAM SHERBOURNE 10 137 145 102 384

419-560-2044 shawn_boller@yahoo.com Ind

INDIANS PURPLE/WHITE 5 1 1 1

MOUNT GILEAD

MARION-FRANKLIN



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: RICHARD SCASE

1150 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHRIDGE BLAKE CROW 12 135 155 148 438

NORTHRIDGE ASHTON WALTERS 12 141 191 171 503

740-817-1049 Tac4976@gmail.com Ind

VIKINGS GREEN/WHITE 4 2 2 2

Individual

Head Coach: JAMIE BYRNE

1260 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT AUSTIN ADKINS 12 158 221 179 558

740-341-9635 jbyrne@thetomorrowcenter.orgInd

SPARTANS RED/BLACK 5 1 1 1

NORTHRIDGE

PLEASANT



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHERYL MANNING

Asst. Coach: ROBERT MANNING

1314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIVER VALLEY CARSON WELSH 11 162 166 328

RIVER VALLEY GARY COX III 11 151 149 217 517

RIVER VALLEY TRACE KELLY 9 176 170 154 500

RIVER VALLEY JOSH WARWICK 12 176 225 162 563

RIVER VALLEY NICK MANNING 12 211 177 158 546

RIVER VALLEY DANIEL RENGERT 12

RIVER VALLEY Substitution n/a 137 137

740-262-1408 specialevents@bluefusionfun.comTeam Total 876 858 857 2591
VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

1584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UTICA BLAKE FRENCH 12 223 174 183 580

740-403-8929 dmbricker@roadrunner.comInd

REDSKINS SCARLET/GRAY 5 1 1 1

UTICA

RIVER VALLEY

160 157 158 157 183 188 25911003 3594



OHSAA Boys Division II District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DAVE KREBS

Asst. Coach: CALEB SLAGLE

1740 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANGARRETT DIXON 10 172 172

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANCONNER LAWSON 11 156 159 180 495

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANTYLER WHITE 11 127 173 144 444

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANNOAH DIRSCHERL 11 185 168 181 534

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANNICK DUCHENE 10 148 133 281

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANNATHAN FULLERTON 11

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANSubstitution n/a 122 138 143 403

614-361-1120 dave@cpaagi.com Team Total 762 786 781 2329
WARRIORS RED/GOLD 0 5 5 5

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN

172 182 170 153 172 1014 3343165 2329



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February , 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 HUNTER WEBER 11 LAKEWOOD 236 192 277 705 IQ

2 KORBIN WILSON 12 HEATH 204 211 212 627 TQ

3 BRYCE HOLMES 10 HEATH 215 180 223 618 TQ

4 LUKE JAHN 12 BISHOP READY 201 216 187 604 IQ

5 SHAWN SPAULDING 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 211 167 213 591

6 TYLER KINTZ 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 192 191 205 588 TQ

7 BLAKE FRENCH 12 UTICA 223 174 183 580

8 PHILIP RYAN 10 BISHOP READY 202 169 205 576

9 JACOB  MOWERY 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 202 172 191 565

10 JOHN CARTER 11 FAIRBANKS 151 213 200 564

11 JOSH WARWICK 12 RIVER VALLEY 176 225 162 563

11 JD WELCH 12 FAIRBANKS 192 167 204 563

13 AUSTIN ADKINS 12 PLEASANT 158 221 179 558

14 NICK MANNING 12 RIVER VALLEY 211 177 158 546

15 JOHN WHARTON 12 CENTERBURG 204 163 177 544

15 CARTER WHEELHOUSE 11 HEATH 195 189 160 544 TQ

17 SILAS HORTON 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 227 165 149 541 TQ

17 JESSE REIGLES 11 HIGHLAND 178 192 171 541

19 CALEB SALING 12 LAKEWOOD 187 155 194 536

20 RYAN REAGAN 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 188 188 159 535

21 NOAH DIRSCHERL 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 185 168 181 534

22 GARY COX III 11 RIVER VALLEY 151 149 217 517

22 MICHEAL ROSE 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 192 145 180 517 TQ

24 ADAM BURKE 11 FAIRBANKS 158 179 178 515

25 MIKE BLAKE 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 202 187 125 514 TQ

26 NICK DIEHL 12 MADISON-PLAINS 155 188 168 511

26 WESLEY HENDRICKS 12 BISHOP READY 169 179 163 511

28 MARLIN YARBOROUGH 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 179 159 170 508

29 ERIC HAMILTON 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 212 147 147 506 TQ

29 ANDREW GROSKO 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 187 142 177 506

31 SEAN HARP 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 159 151 193 503

31 ASHTON WALTERS 12 NORTHRIDGE 141 191 171 503

33 TRACE KELLY 9 RIVER VALLEY 176 170 154 500

34 JACOB SNYDER 12 ELGIN 156 118 222 496

35 CONNER LAWSON 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 156 159 180 495

36 BROCK HURTT 12 CENTERBURG 166 148 176 490

37 ZACH JAHN 11 BISHOP READY 129 179 180 488

38 JARED HAMILTON 12 CENTERBURG 138 186 163 487

39 JOANTHAN SNYDER 11 ELGIN 165 175 146 486

40 AYDEN JORDAN 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 190 142 148 480

41 CHASE KEYES 11 FREDERICKTOWN 186 125 158 469

42 ETHAN WALTON 12 HEATH 174 167 125 466 TQ

42 JACOB SAMPSON 11 LAKEWOOD 163 136 167 466

44 BRADY HESKETT 10 CENTERBURG 137 180 144 461

45 COLE LEIS 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 138 150 167 455



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February , 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
45 KEATON HALL 11 ELGIN 158 160 137 455

47 NATHAN ADAMS 12 MADISON-PLAINS 134 122 197 453

48 TYLER WHITE 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 127 173 144 444

49 TYLOR MILLER 12 MADISON-PLAINS 137 138 163 438

49 LUKE CLARK-MOODY 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 160 152 126 438

49 BLAKE CROW 12 NORTHRIDGE 135 155 148 438

52 SKYLAR COTTRELL 12 MADISON-PLAINS 156 144 137 437

53 JUSTIN ZOLLARS 11 FREDERICKTOWN 141 144 150 435

54 DEREK CRAWFORD 11 ELGIN 154 148 127 429

54 ZACHARY JAGGER 10 CENTERBURG 144 153 132 429

56 STEWART POULNOTT 11 LAKEWOOD 150 123 147 420

57 OWEN POTTER 11 HEATH 160 137 117 414 TQ

58 TYLER DISBENNETT 12 HIGHLAND 156 121 135 412

59 VINCENT WHITE 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 147 139 122 408

60 GABE TAUB 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 135 137 133 405

61 DREW LAFON 10 FAIRBANKS 150 113 134 397

61 LUIS ROQUE 10 BISHOP READY 131 139 127 397

63 JONATHON MARTIN 12 MADISON-PLAINS 117 133 136 386

64 GRAHAM SHERBOURNE 10 MOUNT GILEAD 137 145 102 384

65 SHANE SHULTZ 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 187 183 370

66 CARSON WELSH 11 RIVER VALLEY 162 0 166 328

67 BEN GEGORSKI 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 158 125 0 283

68 NICK DUCHENE 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 148 133 281

69 NOAH SHULTZ 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 154 0 114 268

70 GRANT HAMM 12 FAIRBANKS 121 0 143 264

71 KODA WARREN 9 LAKEWOOD 105 137 0 242

72 GARRETT DIXON 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 172 0 0 172

73 STEVEN UTLEY 9 ELGIN 0 0 142 142

74 CHASE SHOPE 9 FAIRBANKS 0 111 0 111

75 ADAM SCHWAB 10 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0

75 TYLER ROSE 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

75 ETHAN KENT 10 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

75 JACOB PODGURSKI 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

75 CODY BAKER 11 ELGIN 0 0 0 0

75 TYLER HUDSON 9 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

75 JEREMIAH LOUDERMILK 9 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0

75 DANIEL RENGERT 12 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0

75 NATHAN FULLERTON 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0

Field Totals 11985 11505 11746 35236

Field Average 166.45833 159.79167 163.13889 163.12963
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